

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

,

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

BUCKFIELD WATER COMPANY-MAINE LIVE STOCK INSURANCE CO.

Chapter 145.

An Act to renew and extend the charter of the Buckfield Water Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The charter incorporating certain persons for the purpose of Charter ex-supplying Buckfield Village Corporation or Buckfield village two years. and vicinity with pure water, for domestic and other purposes, being chapter eighty-two of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, is hereby renewed and extended for a term of two years.

Approved March 15, 1899.

Chapter 146.

An Act to extend the charter of the Maine Live Stock Insurance Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section I. The rights, powers and privileges of the Maine Live Stock Insurance Company which were granted by chapter two hundred and ninety-six, of the private and special laws for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, and extended two years by chapter three hundred and twenty-nine, of the private and special laws for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-seven, powers. are hereby extended for two years additional; and the persons named in said act shall have all the rights, powers and privileges that were granted them by said act, to be exercised in the same manner, and for the same purposes, as provided in said act.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 15, 1899.

Charter ex-tended, for two years.

--rights and

Снар. 145